Patent and Trademark Office

PA	T	E	N	T	S	0	١	IL	Υ

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael KAMOR  James PORTER  Kurt DYKEMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address:  Mahvilla Name: Vork 11747
3. Nature of conveyance:	Melville, New York 11747
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: Michael KAMOR signed on December 3, 2009  James PORTER signed on December 12, 2009  Kurt DYKEMA signed on December 3, 2009	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/986,016; Filed on January 6, 2011 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes _X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Customer No.: 73990	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	Deposit account number: 12-1185  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  William C. Collard	January 25, 2011
Name of Person Signing Signature  Tot  70045494221-JustAssignments/1-7-10 Assignment Recordation Sheet for KAMOR ET Al	a) number of pages including cover sheet Stachments and document: 13

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:58am P003/013

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc

address of assignee 201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all applications including national stage applications, divisions or continuations thereof, continuation in part applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said invention(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:58am P004/013

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within

)

)

, personally

Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

names and signatures of inventors Name: Michael Kamor

Date: /2 /03/04

bas comea

Name: James Porter

signatures of inventors

Date:

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in bis/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

, before me,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

STATE OF

appeared

ss.COUNTY OF \_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_

**REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0050** 

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:58am P005/013

# Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

		On	STATE OF) ) ss.COUNTY OF) On, before me,	lly
nmes and gnatures inventors	ntures Date:		appeared	y in
		WITNESS	my hand and official seal. Signature	

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805

Jan 25 2011 11:58am P006/013

Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:58am P007/013

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc

address of assignee

201 North Service Road Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all applications including, divisions or continuations thereof, continuation in part applications, national stage applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said invention(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_)

Jan 25 2011 11:58am P008/013

)

## Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

		ss.COUNTY OF)				
		On, before me,				
		, personally				
ames and	Name: Michael Kamor	appeared				
		personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory				
gnatures		evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within				
linventors		instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in				
		his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the				
		instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person				
		acted, executed the instrument.				
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
		Signature				
		(Seal)				

names and

signatures

of inventors

Name: James Porter Date: 12.12.09

Jun for

NICOLE MAHECHA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01MA6168345 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires June 11, 2011

) personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Niede Mak

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:59am P009/013

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_)

# Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

			) ss.COUNTY OF	)
		On	On, before m	€,
	Name: Kurt Dykema Date:	FH		, personally
nmes and gnatures 'inventors			appeared	**************************************
		•	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
		WITNESS	my hand and official seal.	
			Signature	

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805

Jan 25 2011 11:59am P010/013

Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:59am P011/013

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc.

address of assignee

201 North Service Road Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all applications including, divisions or continuations thereof, continuation in part applications, national stage applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said invention(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:59am P012/013

# Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled 'Fault Circuit Interrupter Device' filed on July 7, 2009.

		STATE OF )
		ss.COUNTY OF)
		On, before me.
	**************************************	, personally
names and	Name: Michael Kamor	apposited
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
signatures	Date:	evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
of inventors		instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
		his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
		instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seaf.
	•	Signature
		(Seal)
•		
		·
,		
_		STATE OF )
names and	Name: James Porter	On
signatares	Date:	personally
of inventors	,	appeared.
		personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
		evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
	,	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
		his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
		instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
		Par British of Asset

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805

-365-9805 Jan 25 2011 11:59am P013/013

Assignment of :PCT/US2009/049840 titled "Fault Circuit Interrupter Device" filed on July 7, 2009.

but Dulen

names and

Name: Kurt Dykema

signatures of inventors Date: 3 DEC 2009

WITNESS

GORDON STANNIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF OTTAWA
My Commission Expires June 17, 2011
Acting in the County of Ottawa

STATE OF ()
) ss. COUNTY OF ()
Defore me,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

my hand and official seal.

Signature

PATENT

**REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0059** 

RECORDED: 01/25/2011